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Dorset Council Calendar of Meetings

May 2019 – May 2020

Shaded areas denotes school holidays 

Monday 29 April 2019

Tuesday 30 April

Wednesday 1 May

Thursday 2 May Dorset Council Election 

Friday 3 May

Monday 6 May May Bank Holiday

Tuesday 7 May

Wednesday 8 May

Thursday 9 May

Friday 10 May

Monday 13 May

Tuesday 14 May

Wednesday 15 May Dorset & Wiltshire Fire and Rescue Service – 
Local Performance Scrutiny Committee 
(Dorset)

9.30

Thursday 16 May ANNUAL MEETING OF COUNCIL 
(South Walks House, Dorchester)

10.00

Friday 17 May

Monday 20 May

Tuesday 21 May

Wednesday 22 May

Thursday 23 May

Friday 24 May 
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Monday 27 May Bank Holiday

Tuesday 28 May Area Planning Committee A (Northern)
(The Exchange, Sturminster Newton)

14.00

Wednesday 29 May Area Planning Committee B (Eastern), (Westport 
House, Wareham)

14.00

Thursday 30 May Area Planning Committee C (Western & 
South) 
(Commercial Road, Weymouth)

14.00

Friday 31 May 

Monday 3 June

Tuesday 4 June Licensing Committee 
(South Walks House, Dorchester)

10.00

Wednesday 5 June Cabinet 
(South Walks House, Dorchester)

10.00

Thursday 6 June Appeals Committee 
(Ctte Rm 3, County Hall)

Dorset & Wiltshire Fire Authority 

10.00

10.00

Friday 7 June

Monday 10 June

Tuesday 11 June Audit & Governance Committee 
(South Walks House, Dorchester)

10.00

Wednesday 12 June

Thursday 13 June

Friday 14 June

Monday 17 June

Tuesday 18 June Area Planning Committee A (Northern)
(The Exchange, Sturminster Newton)

14.00

Wednesday 19 June Harbours Committee 
(South Walks House, Dorchester)

10.00

Thursday 20 June Pension Fund Committee
(London)

10.00

Friday 21 June
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Monday 24 June Dorset & Wiltshire Fire and Rescue – Finance 
and Governance Committee

11.00

Tuesday 25 June Health & Wellbeing Board (Provisional)
(venue to be confirmed)

14.00

Wednesday 26 June Cabinet 
(South Walks House, Dorchester)

10.00

Thursday 27 June Health Scrutiny Committee 
(South Walks House, Dorchester)

10.00

Friday 28 June 

Monday 1 July Staffing Committee 
(Ctte Rm 2, County Hall)

10.00

Tuesday 2 July People Scrutiny Committee 
(South Walks House, Dorchester)

10.00

Wednesday 3 July Area Planning Committee B (Eastern)
(Allendale Centre, Wimborne)

14.00

Thursday 4 July Appeals Committee 
(Ctte Rm 3, County Hall)

Area Planning Committee C (Western & 
Southern), 
(Commercial Road, Weymouth)

10.00

14.00

Friday 5 July

Monday 8 July Strategic Planning Committee 
(South Walks House, Dorchester)

10.00

Tuesday 9 July Dorset Police & Crime Panel 
(venue to be confirmed)

10.00

Wednesday 10 July

Thursday 11 July Place Scrutiny Committee 
(South Walks House, Dorchester)

10.00

Friday 12 July Audit & Governance Committee 
(South Walks House, Dorchester)

10.00

Monday 15 July

Tuesday 16 July Resources Scrutiny Committee 
(South Walks House, Dorchester)

10.00

Wednesday 17 July

Thursday 18 July COUNCIL 
(South Walks House, Dorchester)

18.30

Friday 19 July
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Monday 22 July

Tuesday 23 July Area Planning Committee A (Northern)
(The Exchange, Sturminster Newton)

14.00

Wednesday 24 July 

Thursday 25 July

Friday 26 July

Monday 29 July

Tuesday 30 July 

Wednesday 31 July Area Planning Committee B (Eastern)
(Westport House, Wareham)

Cabinet 
(South Walks House, Dorchester)

14.00

10.00

Thursday 1 August Appeals Committee 
(Ctte Rm 3, County Hall)

10.00

Friday 2 August

Monday 5 August

Tuesday 6 August

Wednesday 7 August

Thursday 8 August Area Planning Committee C (Western & 
Southern)
(Commercial Road, Weymouth)

14.00

Friday 9 August

Monday 12 August

Tuesday 13 August

Wednesday 14 August

Thursday 15 August

Friday 16 August
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Monday 20 August

Tuesday 21 August Area Planning Committee A (Northern) 
(The Exchange, Sturminster Newton)

14.00

Wednesday 22 August

Thursday 23 August

Friday 24 August

Monday 26 August Bank Holiday

Tuesday 27 August 

Wednesday 28 August Area Planning Committee B (Eastern), 
(Allendale Centre, Wimborne)

14.00

Thursday 29 August

Friday 30 August Dorset & Wiltshire Fire and Rescue Service – 
Local Performance and Scrutiny Committee 
(Dorset) 

9.30

Monday 2 September

Tuesday 3 September

Wednesday 4 September Cabinet 
(South Walks House, Dorchester)

10.00

Thursday 5 September Appeals Committee 
(Ctte Rm 3, County Hall)

Area Planning Committee C (Western & 
Southern)
(Commercial Road, Weymouth)

10.00

14.00

Friday 6 September

Monday 9 September

Tuesday 10 September Resources Scrutiny Committee 
(South Walks House, Dorchester)

10.00

Wed 11 September Health & Wellbeing Board (Provisional) 
(venue to be confirmed)

14.00

Thurs 12 September Pension Fund Committee
(Ctte Rm 2, County Hall)

10.00

Friday 13 September
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Monday 16 September

Tuesday 17 September Area Planning Committee A (Northern) 
(The Exchange, Sturminster Newton)

Audit & Governance Committee  
(South Walks House, Dorchester)

14.00

10.00

Wed 18 September

Thurs 19 September Dorset & Wiltshire Fire and Rescue – 
Finance and Governance Committee 

11.00

Friday 20 September

Monday 23 September Staffing Committee 
(Ctte Rm 1, County Hall)

Strategic Planning Committee 
(South Walks House, Dorchester)

10.00

10.00

Tuesday 24 September Dorset Police & Crime Panel 
(venue to be confirmed)

10.00

Wed 25 September Area Planning Committee B (Eastern), 
(Westport House, Wareham)

Harbours Committee 
(South Walks House, Dorchester)

14.00

10.00

Thursday 26 September  Health Scrutiny Committee 
(South Walks House, Dorchester)

10.00

Friday 27 September 

Monday 30 September Dorset & Wiltshire Fire and Rescue Authority 10.00

Tuesday 1 October

Wednesday 2 October Cabinet 
(South Walks House, Dorchester)

10.00

Thursday 3 October Appeals Committee 
(Ctte Rm 3, County Hall)

Area Planning Committee C (Western & 
Southern)
(Commerical Road, Weymouth)

10.00

14.00

Friday 4 October
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Monday 7 October

Tuesday 8 October People Scrutiny Committee 
(South Walks House, Dorchester)

10.00

Wednesday 9 October

Thursday 10 October

Friday 11 October

Monday 14 October

Tuesday 15 October

Wednesday 16 October

Thursday 17 October COUNCIL 
(South Walks House, Dorchester)

18.30

Friday 18 October

Monday 21 October Strategic Planning Committee 
(South Walks House, Dorchester)

10.00

Tuesday 22 October Area Planning Committee A (Northern)
(The Exchange, Sturminster Newton)

14.00

Wednesday 23 October

Thursday 24 October Place Scrutiny Committee 
(South Walks House, Dorchester)

10.00

Friday 25 October 

Monday 28 October 

Tuesday 29 October

Wednesday 30 October Area Planning Committee B (Eastern)
(Allendale Centre, Wimborne)

 14.00

Thursday 31 October

Friday 1 November
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Monday 4 November

Tuesday 5 November Dorset & Wiltshire Fire and Rescue – Local 
Performance and Scrutiny Committee 
(Dorset)

9.30

Wednesday 6 November Cabinet 
(South Walks House, Dorchester)

10.00

Thursday 7 November Appeals Committee 
(Ctte Rm 3, County Hall)

10.00

Friday 8 November

Monday 11 November

Tuesday 12 November Dorset Police & Crime Panel  
(venue to be confirmed)

10.00

Wed13 November

Thursday 14 November Area Planning Committee C (Western & 
Southern)
(Commercial Road, Weymouth)

14.00

Friday 15 November

Monday 18 November

Tuesday 19 November Area Planning Committee A (Northern)
(The Exchange, Sturminster Newton)

14.00

Wed 20 November Harbours Committee 
(South Walks House, Dorchester)

10.00

Thursday 21 November COUNCIL 
(South Walks House, Dorchester)

18.30

Friday 22 November

Monday 25 November 

Tuesday 26 November

Wednesday 27 November Pension Fund Committee 
(London)

Health & Wellbeing Board (Provisional) 
(venue to be confirmed)

10.00

14.00

Thursday 28 November Health Scrutiny Committee 
(South Walks House, Dorchester)

10.00

Friday 29 November
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Monday 2 December

Tuesday 3 December Audit & Governance Committee 
(South Walks House, Dorchester)

10.00

Wednesday 4 December Area Planning Committee B (Eastern) 
(Westport House, Wareham)

14.00

Thursday 5 December Appeals Committee 
(Cttee Rm 3, County Hall)

Dorset & Wiltshire Fire and Rescue – 
Finance and Governance Committee

10.00

11.00

Friday 6 December

Monday 9 December Strategic Planning Committee 
(South Walks House, Dorchester)

10.00

Tuesday 10 December Resources Scrutiny Committee 
(South Walks House, Dorchester)

10.00

Wed 11 December Cabinet 
(South Walks House, Dorchester)

10.00

Thursday 12 December Dorset & Wiltshire Fire and Rescue Authority 10.00

Friday 13 December Dorset Police & Crime Panel (Training) 
(venue to be confirmed)

10.00

Monday 16 December

Tuesday 17 December Area Planning Committee C (Western & 
Southern)
(Commerical Road, Weymouth)

14.00

Wed 18 December

Thursday 19 December Area Planning Committee A (Northern)
(The Exchange, Sturminster Newton)

14.00

Friday 20 December

Monday 23 December 

Tuesday 24 December 

Wednesday 25 December Christmas Day

Thursday 26 December Boxing Day

Friday 27 December 
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2020
Monday 30 December 

Tuesday 31 December New Year’s Eve

Wednesday 1 January New Year’s Day

Thursday 2 January

Friday 3 January

Monday 6 January

Tuesday 7 January People Scrutiny Committee 
(South Walks House, Dorchester)

10.00

Wednesday 8 January Area Planning Committee B (Eastern), 
(Allendale Centre, Wimborne)

14.00

Thursday 9 January Appeals Committee 
(Ctte Rm 3, County Hall)

Dorset Police & Crime Panel Informal Budget 
Briefing 
(venue to be confirmed)

10.00

10.00

Friday 10 January

Monday 13 January

Tuesday 14 January Licensing Committee 
(South Walks House, Dorchester)

10.00

Wednesday 15 January

Thursday 16 January Area Planning Committee C (Western & 
Southern)
(Commercial Road, Weymouth)

14.00

Friday 17 January

Monday 20 January Staffing Committee 
(Ctte Rm 2, County Hall)

10.00

Tuesday 21 January Area Planning Committee A (Northern)
(The Exchange, Sturminster Newton)

14.00

Wednesday 22 January Cabinet 
(South Walks House, Dorchester)

10.00

Thursday 23 January

Friday 24 January  
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Monday 27 January  Strategic Planning Committee 

(South Walks House, Dorchester)
10.00

Tuesday 28 January

Wednesday 29 January 

Thursday 30 January  Place Scrutiny Committee 
(South Walks House, Dorchester)

10.00

Friday 31 January

Monday 3 February

Tuesday 4 February

Wednesday 5 February Area Planning Committee B (Eastern), 
(Westport House, Wareham)

Harbours Committee 
(South Walks House, Dorchester)

14.00

10.00

Thursday 6 February Appeals Committee 
(Ctte Rm 3, County Hall)

10.00

Friday 7 February

Monday 10 February

Tuesday 11 February

Wednesday 12 February Dorset & Wiltshire Fire and Rescue Authority 10.00

Thursday 13 February COUNCIL - BUDGET MEETING 
(South Walks House, Dorchester)

18.30

Friday 14 February

Monday 17 February

Tuesday 18 February

Wednesday 19 February Dorset & Wiltshire Fire and Rescue – Local 
Performance and Scrutiny Committee 
(Dorset)

9.30

Thursday 20 February Area Planning Committee C (Western & 
Southern)
(Commerical Road, Weymouth)

Health Scrutiny Committee 
(South Walks House, Dorchester)

14.00

10.00

Friday 21 February
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Monday 24 February  

Tuesday 25 February  Area Planning Committee A (Northern)
(The Exchange, Sturminster Newton)

14.00

Wednesday 26 February

Thursday 27 February COUNCIL (RESERVE) 
(South Walks House, Dorchester)

18.30

Friday 28 February 

Monday 2 March

Tuesday 3 March

Wednesday 4 March Cabinet 
(South Walks House, Dorchester)

10.00

Thursday 5 March Appeals Committee 
(Ctte Rm 3, County Hall)

Dorset & Wiltshire Fire and Rescue – 
Finance and Governance Committee

10.00

11.00

Friday 6 March

Monday 9 March

Tuesday 10 March Place Scrutiny Committee 
(South Walks House, Dorchester)

10.00

Wednesday 11 March Area Planning Committee B (Eastern) 
(Allendale Centre, Wimborne)

14.00

Thursday 12 March Pension Fund Committee 
(Ctte Rm 2, County Hall)

10.00

Friday 13 March

Monday 16 March Strategic Planning Committee 
(South Walks House, Dorchester)

10.00

Tuesday 17 March Resources Scrutiny Committee 
(South Walks House, Dorchester)

10.00

Wednesday 18 March

Thursday 19 March Area Planning Committee C (Western & 
Southern)
(Commercial Road, Weymouth)

14.00

Friday 20 March
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Monday 23 March

Tuesday 24 March Audit & Governance Committee 
(South Walks House, Dorchester)

10.00

Wednesday 25 March 

Thursday 26 March

Friday 27 March 

Monday 30 March

Tuesday 31 March Area Planning Committee A (Northern)
(The Exchange, Sturminster Newton)

14.00

Wednesday 1 April Cabinet 
(South Walks House, Dorchester)

10.00

Thursday 2 April Appeals Committee 
(Ctte Rm 3, County Hall)

Area Planning Committee B (Eastern)
(Westport House, Wareham)

10.00

14.00

Friday 3 April 

Monday 6 April Staffing Committee 
(Ctte Rm 2, County Hall)

10.00

Tuesday 7 April

Wednesday 8 April

Thursday 9 April

Friday 10 April Good Friday

Monday 13 April Easter Monday

Tuesday 14 April

Wednesday 15 April

Thursday 16 April Area Planning Committee C (Western & 
Southern)
(Commerical Road, Weymouth)

14.00

Friday 17 April 
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Monday 20 April

Tuesday 21 April People Scrutiny Committee 
(South Walks House, Dorchester)

10.00

Wednesday 22 April  

Thursday 23 April 

Friday 24 April

Monday 27 April Strategic Planning Committee 
(South Walks House, Dorchester)

10.00

Tuesday 28 April Area Planning Committee A (Northern)
(The Exchange, Sturminster Newton)

14.00

Wednesday 29 April Area Planning Committee B (Eastern)
(Allendale Centre, Wimborne)

14.00

Thursday 30 April Appeals Committee 
(Ctte Rm 3, County Hall)

10.00

Friday 1 May

Monday 4 May May Day Bank Holiday

Tuesday 5 May

Wednesday 6 May Cabinet 
(South Walks House, Dorchester)

10.00

Thursday 7 May Area Planning Committee C (Western & 
Southern)
(Commercial Road, Weymouth)

14.00

Friday 8 May

Monday 11 May

Tuesday 12 May

Wednesday 13 May

Thursday 14 May ANNUAL MEETING OF COUNCIL 
(South Walks House, Dorchester)

18.30

Friday 15 May
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Monday 18 May

Tuesday 19 May

Wednesday 20 May Dorset & Wiltshire Fire and Rescue – Local 
Performance and Scrutiny (Dorset)
 

9.30

Thursday 21 May

Friday 22 May

Monday 25 May Bank Holiday

Tuesday 26 May Area Planning Committee A (Northern) 
(The Exchange, Sturminster Newton)

14.00

Wednesday 27 May

Thursday 28 May

Friday 29 May 

Monday 1 June

Tuesday 2 June 

Wednesday 3 June Area Planning Committee B (Eastern)
(Westport House, Wareham)

14.00

Thursday 4 June Appeals Committee 
(Ctte Rm 3, County Hall)

10.00

Friday 5 June

Monday 8 June

Tuesday 9 June 

Wednesday 10 June Cabinet 
(South Walks House, Dorchester)

10.00

Thursday 11 June Area Planning Committee C (Western & 
Southern)
(Commercial Road, Weymouth)

14.00

Friday 12 June


